Women's Men's

Shoes

Jump To: Measure Yourself Size Chart More Details

Measure Yourself
Need Help? Give us a call: 800-428-2667

Waist

Converse Size Guide

Women's / Bottoms

Tops

Kids'

Measure around the narrowest part
(typically the small of your back and
where your body bends side to side),
keeping the tape horizontal.

Find Your Size

Size Chart

SIZE NUMERIC SIZE (US)
XXS 01
Xs 1-2
S 3-5
M 79
L 113
XL 15
XXL 16

Free Returns

Still not sure what size to order? No problem. Returns are always hassle-free.

« Free processing on all returns
« Receive free standard shipping on orders and returns with your Converse.com Membership
+ Returns accepted for any reason (within 30 days of delivery date)

Learn More

WAIST (in))

24-245

25-25.5

26-27

275-29

30-31

315-325

33-34

Infants & Toddlers

Bottoms

Hips

Measure around the fullest
part of your hips, keeping the
tape horizontal.

HIPS (in)
31.5-33
33535
35.5-37
375-39
39.541
41543

43.5-45

inches

cm
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https://www.converse.com/size-chart-guide?id=infantandtoddler
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