Converse Size Guide

Women's	/ Bottoms

Women's	Men's	Kids'	Infants & Toddlers
Shoes		Торѕ	Bottoms

Jump To: Measure Yourself Size Chart More Details

Measure Yourself

Need Help? Give us a call: 800-428-2667



Find Your Size

Size Chart			inches cm
SIZE	NUMERIC SIZE (US)	WAIST (in.)	HIPS (in.)
XXS	0-1	24-24.5	31.5-33
XS	1-2	25-25.5	33.5-35
S	3-5	26-27	35.5-37
м	7-9	27.5-29	37.5-39
L	11-13	30-31	39.5-41
XL	15	31.5-32.5	41.5-43
XXL	16	33-34	43.5-45

Free Returns

Still not sure what size to order? No problem. Returns are always hassle-free.

Free processing on all returns

Receive free standard shipping on orders and returns with your Converse.com Membership
Returns accepted for any reason (within 30 days of delivery date)

Learn More